## RESOLUTION NO. 1641

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING STAFF TO SEEK DEBT FINANCING THAT WILL FINANCE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW PARKS AND PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS FACILITY

## **RECITALS:**

- A. The City finalized the purchase of real property located at South Haskell and Ash Street in Central Point in July 2019 for the purpose of constructing a new Parks and Public Works Operations Facility.
- B. At the June 25, 2020, City Council meeting Resolution No. 1630 was approved by Council accepting the qualified based selection process for the design and build of the new Parks and Public Works Operations Facility from S&B James Construction, Inc.
- C. Staff seeks direction from the Council authorizing staff to seek debt financing to finance the construction of the new Parks and Public Works Operations Facility.

## The City of Central Point resolves as follows:

**Section 1.** Council directs staff to seek debt financing to finance the construction of the new Parks and Public Works Operations Facility.

Passed by the Council and signed by me in authentication of its passage this 20th day of September, 2020.

Sanh blellion

Mayor Hank Williams

ATTEST - askert **City Recorder** 

and the second second second